RESERVE
POWER
RACK MOUNTING
BATTERY SYSTEMS
Publication No: US-FTSP-TS-001 - September 2008
2
Introduction to . . . . Rack Mounting Battery Systems
Publication No: US-FTSP-TS-001 - September 2008www.enersys.com

components are easy to order.
Refer to the String Configuration and
Ordering Guide sections for full
information on ordering EnerSys
SpaceSaver Rack Mounting Battery
Systems for new installations or
individual components for replacement
or retrofit applications.
PowerSafe™ SBS Types
The same reputation for quality,
performance and long life, plus higher
energy density and lower weight.
PowerSafe™ V-VX Types
Internationally recognized for quality,
performance and long life.
PowerSafe™ V Front Terminal Battery Performance Data
Nominal Performance at 77°F (25°C)
Constant Current Discharge Rates
Model End Vpc 1 Hr 2 Hrs 3 Hrs 4 Hrs 5 Hrs 8 Hrs 10 Hrs
12V92F-FT 1.75 64.8 36.6 26.0 20.2 16.6 11.5 9.4
12V100F 1.75 66.3 38.6 27.9 22.0 18.4 12.5 10.4
12V125F 1.75 66.3 48.7 35.1 28.1 23.3 15.7 12.8
12V155FS 1.75 107.7 62.3 44.4 34.9 28.9 19.4 15.9
12V170F 1.75 118.2 67.0 47.8 37.5 31.2 21.3 17.4
Constant Power Discharge Rates (Watts per Cell)
Model End Vpc 1 Hr 2 Hrs 3 Hrs 4 Hrs 5 Hrs 8 Hrs 10 Hrs
12V92F-FT 1.75 126.2 72.6 51.7 40.5 33.4 22.9 18.9
12V100F 1.75 124.4 72.9 52.8 42.5 35.6 24.4 20.3
12V125F 1.75 163.5 94.9 68.6 54.0 45.5 31.3 25.2
12V155FS 1.75 206.3 119.4 86.0 67.7 56.2 37.7 31.1
12V170F 1.75 223.9 129.3 92.6 73.2 60.8 41.5 34.2
PowerSafe™ SBS Front Terminal Battery Performance Data
Nominal Performance at 77°F (25°C)
Constant Current Discharge Rates
Model End Vpc 1 Hr 2 Hrs 3 Hrs 4 Hrs 5 Hrs 8 Hrs 10 Hrs
SBS C11F 1.75 64.9 36.7 26.0 20.2 16.7 11.4 9.39
SBS170F 1.75 124.3 72.0 51.2 39.9 32.8 21.6 17.4
SBS190F 1.75 138.2 80.3 57.2 44.6 36.7 24.2 19.9
Constant Power Discharge Rates (Watts per Cell)
Model End Vpc 1 Hr 2 Hrs 3 Hrs 4 Hrs 5 Hrs 8 Hrs 10 Hrs
SBS C11F 1.75 126 72.7 51.8 40.5 33.5 23.0 18.9
SBS170F 1.75 244.2 143.1 102.2 79.9 65.7 43.4 35.5
SBS190F 1.75 279.8 163 116 90.4 74.3 48.6 39.7
3Publication No: US-FTSP-TS-001 - September 2008www.enersys.com
Configuration for Standard 84” High Equipment Racks
48V Systems
Shelf Rack Bloc to Bloc String Maximum Strings Shelf to Shelf
Model Part No. 19” 23” Connector Spacing Width Depth # Shelves Per Shelf Spacing (Min)
In In In In
12V92F-FT SC11-U* • • C11CONN 0.39 17.2 16.5 6 1 11.4
12V100F SVF23 • VFCONN 0.37 20.9 22 7 1 10.0
12V125F
SVF19 •
1463083 0.08 16.8
22
5 1 13.4
SVF23 • 22
12V155FS SVF23 • VFCONN 0.37 20.8 22 5 1 13.4
12V170F SVF23 • VFCONN 0.37 20.8 22 5 1 13.4
12VX100F SVF23 • VFCONN 0.37 20.8 22 7 1 10.0
SBS C11F SC11-U* • • C11CONN 0.39 17.7 16.5 6 1 11.4
SBS170F SVF23 • VFCONN 0.37 20.8 22 5 1 13.0
SBS190F SVF23 • VFCONN 0.37 20.8 22 5 1 13.8
24V Systems
Shelf Rack Bloc to Bloc String Maximum Strings Shelf to Shelf
Model Part No. 19” 23” Connector Spacing Width Depth # Shelves Per Shelf Spacing (Min)
In In In In
12V92F-FT SC11-U* • • C11CONN 0.39 8.6 16.5 6 2 11.4
12V100F SVF23 • VFCONN 0.37 10.2 22 7 2 10.0
12V125F
SVF19 •
1463083 0.08 8.4
22

EnerSys and its affiliates unless otherwise
noted.
Ordering Guide
System and Component Selection Guide
PR 23” Equipment Rack, 84” High
PR19 19” Equipment Rack, 84” High
SVF23 23” Rack Mounting Shelf
SVF19 19” Rack Mounting Shelf  (for model 12V125F)
SC11-U 19” and 23” Rack Mounting Shelf (for models
12V92FT and SBS C11F)
BB23 23” Rack Mounting Bus Bar for Parallel
Connection of  1-7 Battery Strings
BB19 19” Rack Mounting Bus Bar for Parallel
Connection of 1-6 Battery Strings
Notes: For cables without the Fast-Disconnect omit the letter “A” from the Part Number.
Cable numbering system is based on String 1 being at the bottom of the rack.
Part Number Description
VF1CKA 82” Cable Kit with Fast-Disconnect
VF2CKA 72” Cable Kit with Fast-Disconnect
VF3CKA 62” Cable Kit with Fast-Disconnect
VF4CKA 52” Cable Kit with Fast-Disconnect
VF5CKA 42” Cable Kit with Fast-Disconnect
VF6CKA 32” Cable Kit with Fast-Disconnect
VF7CKA 22” Cable Kit with Fast-Disconnect
Part Number Description
System Order Code
Example: 48-100 VX 4 23 S2 2 A
48 48 Volt system
100 100 Ah Capacity
VX PowerSafe™ 12VX100F battery
4 4 Strings
23 23” Equipment Rack
S2 SVF23 Shelves
2 BB23 Bus Bar – Omit if not required
A Fast Disconnect - Omit if cables are not required
48 - XXX - V - X - 23 - S1 - 1 - A
Shelves Rack Shelf Fast
Voltage Ah Type 1 - 7 Type Type Bus Bar Disconnect
24 = 24V 92 S = SBS See 19 = 19” S1 = SVF19 1 = BB19 A
48 = 48V 100 V = V configuration 23 = 23” S2 = SVF23 2 = BB23
125 VX = VX tables for S3 = SC11-U
155 maximum
170 shelves per
190 rack
Min
PowerSafe™ V FT Models PowerSafe™ SBS FT Models
Dimension 12V92FT 12V100F 12V125F 12V155F 12V170F SBS C11F SBS170F SBS190F
A 16.5 22.0 22.0 22.0 22.0 16.5 22.0 22.0
B 11.4 10.0 13.4 12.0 13.4 11.4 13.0 13.8
C 6.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 6.5 10.5 10.5
Distributed by:
EnerSys de Mexico
S.A. de C.V.
Ave. Presidente Juarez 74-A
Col. Bellavista C.P. 54080
Tlalnepantam Estado
de Mexico
Tel:  (52-55)2628-0504
Fax: (52-55)5362-7774
EnerSys
P.O. Box 14145
Reading, PA 19612-4145
USA
Tel: (610)208-1991
(800)538-3627
Fax: (610)372-8613
EnerSys
444 Foxon Rd
East Haven, CT 06513
Tel: (203)469-0070